
#  Baylor (5-2) -vs- #  SDSU (4-1)
02/12/2026 at San Diego, CA (SDSU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kwarta, Matti (3-0)
Loss: Tanner, Peyton (2-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Lewis First: Rob Hough Third Base: Brandon Bluhm 
Start: 6:02 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 389   Weather: Conditions: Temp: 60F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Baylor 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 6 1
SDSU 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 4 6 1

Baylor 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Toven, Amber ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Piper, Faith 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Dawson, Karynton lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
    King, Jayden 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Cran, Leah 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
    West, Kaci 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gusman, Gianna rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Marshall, Kaygen 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Buettner, Olivia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Flores, Abi c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Waddell, Averie /c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jones, Sa'Mya dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Carter, Brooklyn cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Creager, Cambree p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner, Peyton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 6 2 3 3 5

2B: Cran, Leah (1); Piper, Faith (2)
SH: Dawson, Karynton (1)
SB: Piper, Faith (1)
CS: Marshall, Kaygen (1)
E: Tanner, Peyton (1)

SDSU 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Holcomb, Julie cf 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Williams, Jazmin lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ignacio, Jade c 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Tall, Andrea 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Gigante, Olivia dh/1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Cisneros, Kiara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pollard, Kaila 1b/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kitchen, Tylie /dh 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Macario, Lala 2b 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Rodriguez, Mia 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Waiki, Quinn ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Dueker, Ally rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    French, Emma /3b 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Yellen, Angie 3b/rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Pu'a, Key-annah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan, Faith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kwarta, Matti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 6 4 4 8 5

2B: Macario, Lala (1)
SH: Gigante, Olivia (2)
SB: Cisneros, Kiara (1)
E: French, Emma (1)

Baylor IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Creager, Cambree 4.0 5 3 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 16 18 2 4 65
Tanner, Peyton (L, 2-1) 3.0 1 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 10 14 4 2 58
Totals 6 4 3 4 8 0 0 0 0 26 32 6 6 123

SDSU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pu'a, Key-annah 5.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 17 18 5 7 57
Jordan, Faith 1.2 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 1 32
Kwarta, Matti (W, 3-0) 1.1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 3 30
Totals 6 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 29 33 8 11 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Baylor - Top of 1st BUS SDS
Toven,Amber fouled out (1-1 KB). 0 0
Piper,Faith doubled (3-2 BFFBB). 0 0
Dawson,Karynton sacrifice bunt to first base, 1b to 2b (0-0); Piper,Faith advanced to third base. 0 0
Cran,Leah flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0

SDSU - Bottom of 1st BUS SDS
Holcomb,Julie singled to first base (2-0 BB). 0 0
Williams,Jazmin reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 BFS); Holcomb,Julie out , 2b to ss. 0 0
Ignacio,Jade grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 FBFB); Williams,Jazmin advanced to second base. 0 0
Gigante,Olivia struck out (2-3 FFBBFS). 0 0

Baylor - Top of 2nd BUS SDS
Gusman,Gianna struck out (0-3 FFS). 0 0
Marshall,Kaygen popped up to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Flores,Abi struck out (1-3 BSKS). 0 0

SDSU - Bottom of 2nd BUS SDS
Pollard,Kaila struck out (1-3 FKBK). 0 0
Macario,Lala doubled (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Waiki,Quinn reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Macario,Lala out , ss to 3b. 0 0
Dueker,Ally struck out (1-3 SBSS). 0 0

Baylor - Top of 3rd BUS SDS
Jones,SaMya grounded out to first base, 1b to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Carter,Brooklyn flied out to lf (0-1 S). 0 0
Toven,Amber singled to short (2-2 BSFB). 0 0
Piper,Faith doubled, RBI (1-0 B); Toven,Amber scored from first base. 1 0
Piper,Faith stole third base. 1 0
Dawson,Karynton grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 0

SDSU - Bottom of 3rd BUS SDS
Yellen,Angie struck out (2-3 KBBFS). 1 0
Holcomb,Julie struck out (3-3 KBFFBBS). 1 0
Williams,Jazmin lined out to short (2-1 FBB). 1 0

Baylor - Top of 4th BUS SDS
Cran,Leah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 S). 1 0
Gusman,Gianna grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 SF). 1 0
Marshall,Kaygen flied out to cf (2-1 BBS). 1 0

SDSU - Bottom of 4th BUS SDS
Ignacio,Jade singled to short (0-0). 1 0
Gigante,Olivia sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Ignacio,Jade advanced to second base. 1 0
Pollard,Kaila flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Macario,Lala walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 0
Waiki,Quinn singled, RBI (0-0); Ignacio,Jade scored from second base; Macario,Lala advanced from first
base to third base on the throw; Waiki,Quinn advanced to second base on the throw. 1 1
SDSU substitution: French,Emma replaces Dueker,Ally at , batting 8th. 1 1
SDSU substitution: Rodriguez,Mia replaces Waiki,Quinn at , batting 7th. 1 1



French,Emma singled, 2RBI (0-0); Macario,Lala scored; Rodriguez,Mia scored from second base. 1 3
Yellen,Angie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 FBFBBF). 1 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Baylor - Top of 5th BUS SDS
SDSU substitution: Waiki,Quinn replaces Rodriguez,Mia at ss, batting 7th. 1 3
SDSU substitution: French,Emma replaces French,Emma at 3b, batting 8th. 1 3
SDSU substitution: Yellen,Angie replaces Yellen,Angie at rf, batting 9th. 1 3
Flores,Abi grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BSFF). 1 3
Jones,SaMya grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKF). 1 3
Carter,Brooklyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 SB). 1 3

SDSU - Bottom of 5th BUS SDS
BUSB pitching change: Tanner,Peyton replaces Creager,Cambree. 1 3
Holcomb,Julie struck out (0-3 KFS). 1 3
Williams,Jazmin flied out to rf (0-2 FS). 1 3
Ignacio,Jade flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 1 3

Baylor - Top of 6th BUS SDS
SDSU pitching change: Jordan,Faith replaces Pua,Keyannah. 1 3
Toven,Amber flied out to lf (0-0). 1 3
Piper,Faith lined out to lf (2-1 BKB). 1 3
Dawson,Karynton singled (2-1 BFB). 1 3
Cran,Leah doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Dawson,Karynton scored from first base. 2 3
BUSB substitution: King,Jayden replaces Cran,Leah at , batting 4th. 2 3
BUSB substitution: West,Kaci replaces Gusman,Gianna at , batting 5th. 2 3
West,Kaci reached on an error by French,Emma (E) (2-2 BKBF); King,Jayden scored from second base,
unearned. 3 3
BUSB substitution: Gusman,Gianna replaces West,Kaci at rf, batting 5th. 3 3
SDSU substitution: Gigante,Olivia replaces Gigante,Olivia at 1b, batting 4th. 3 3
SDSU substitution: Pollard,Kaila replaces Pollard,Kaila at dh, batting 5th. 3 3
Marshall,Kaygen struck out (1-3 KBKK). 3 3

SDSU - Bottom of 6th BUS SDS
BUSB substitution: Cran,Leah replaces King,Jayden at 1b, batting 4th. 3 3
Gigante,Olivia flied out to cf (0-0). 3 3
SDSU substitution: Kitchen,Tylie replaces Pollard,Kaila at , batting 5th. 3 3
Kitchen,Tylie struck out (2-3 BBKFFS). 3 3
Macario,Lala walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 3 3
Waiki,Quinn flied out to rf (3-2 BBKFB). 3 3

Baylor - Top of 7th BUS SDS
SDSU substitution: Kitchen,Tylie replaces Kitchen,Tylie at dh, batting 5th. 3 3
BUSB substitution: Buettner,Olivia replaces Flores,Abi at , batting 7th. 3 3
Buettner,Olivia popped up to short (2-2 KKBFFB). 3 3
Jones,SaMya singled (0-0). 3 3
Carter,Brooklyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K); Jones,SaMya advanced to second base. 3 3
SDSU pitching change: Kwarta,Matti replaces Jordan,Faith. 3 3
Toven,Amber walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Piper,Faith grounded out to short, ss to 2b (1-2 BKK). 3 3

SDSU - Bottom of 7th BUS SDS
BUSB substitution: Flores,Abi replaces Buettner,Olivia at c, batting 7th. 3 3
French,Emma grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 3 3
Yellen,Angie struck out (2-3 BBFSK). 3 3
Holcomb,Julie walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 3 3



Williams,Jazmin grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 3 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Baylor - Top of 8th BUS SDS
Dawson,Karynton walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 3 3
Cran,Leah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKFFF); Dawson,Karynton advanced to second
base. 3 3
Gusman,Gianna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 S); Dawson,Karynton advanced to third base. 3 3
Marshall,Kaygen walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 3 3
BUSB substitution: Waddell,Averie replaces Flores,Abi at , batting 7th. 3 3
Marshall,Kaygen out caught stealing , c to 2b to ss. 3 3

SDSU - Bottom of 8th BUS SDS
BUSB substitution: Waddell,Averie replaces Waddell,Averie at c, batting 7th. 3 3
Ignacio,Jade walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 3 3
SDSU substitution: Tall,Andrea replaces Ignacio,Jade at , batting 3rd. 3 3
Gigante,Olivia sacrifice bunt, error by p by Tanner,Peyton (E1) hit to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B);
Tall,Andrea advanced from first base to third base. 3 3
SDSU substitution: Cisneros,Kiara replaces Gigante,Olivia at , batting 4th. 3 3
Cisneros,Kiara stole second base. 3 3
Kitchen,Tylie singled, RBI (2-1 BSB); Tall,Andrea scored, unearned; Cisneros,Kiara advanced to third base. 3 4


